assumes contingencies of 20 percent for both capital and operating costs.  Lyntek has used a price forecast of $80 as an indicator of likely uranium prices in
the future.  Per Nuclear Market Review 1, this price is $15 below the current fixed price contract and $7 above the spot price indicator of February 29,
2008.  Because of the volatility of uranium prices, this price appears to be a reasonable price upon which the project’s economics can be based.  To allow for
the volatility of the uranium price, we have assumed a price swing potential of $40 per pound of U3O8 and developed additional economic cases upon those
swings to allow stakeholders to properly evaluate the potential economics of the project under possible price conditions.  Because of the extreme difficulty
in forecasting current uranium prices, it is recommended that stakeholders pay particular attention to the lower limit price forecast as a measure of
evaluating risk for the project.  In addition to assist with forecast issues, cost sensitivities were also modeled to evaluate potential cost variances.  The results
of these economic analyses are shown in Table 1-2.

Page 3

Table 1-2: Economic Indicators
Case Revenue ($MM) Pre-tax IRR (%) NPV @ 10%

($MM)
Case 1 Base Case U $80 486.4 42.9 100.7
Case 2 U $40 243.2 0.8 -29.4
Case 3 U $120 729.6 73.2 221.0
Case 4 U $80 Operating Costs +20% 486.4 38.2 84.7
Case 5 U $80 Operating Costs – 20% 486.4 47.3 112.6
Case 6 U $80 Capital Costs +20% 486.4 36.1 89.0
Case 7 U $80 Capital Costs -20% 486.4 51.8 112.4
Case 8 Worst Case U $40 Op. & Cap. Costs + 20% 243.2 -7.2 -51.1
Case 8 Best Case U $120 Op. & Cap. Costs - 20% 729.6 89.5 249.6

Based upon this economic assessment, it is recommended that work continue upon this project to further analyze the project, work to reduce risks, continue
to permit and plan to execute the project as it appears to be worthwhile to continue these efforts.  It is recommended that more extensive hydrologic and
leach tests be conducted to better define these important considerations.  Furthermore, there is no certainty that the results projected in the Preliminary
Assessment will be realized and actual results may vary substantially.

2.0 INTRODUCTION

This NI 43-101 report has been prepared by Lyntek, Inc. for Lost Creek ISR, LLC and Ur-Energy USA Inc.  The purpose of this report is to independently

[…]

operating experience of Lost Creek ISR, LLC personnel working at other ISR uranium operations as well as Lyntek’s recent experience in global ISR
operations and plants we have very recently engineered and designed.  These costs include recent quotes from equipment vendors and have a higher degree of
confidence than typically is the case for preliminary assessments or scoping studies.

Uranium prices have been quite volatile within the past 5 years with a high of about $135 in June of 2007.  The economic analysis presented herein assumes a
uranium price of $80 per pound of U3O8.  This report assumes U3O8 when discussing uranium production.  We have then assumed sensitivities of $40 per
pound to evaluate potential pricing changes.  Because of the extreme difficulty in forecasting current uranium prices, it is recommended that stakeholders pay
particular attention to the lower limit price forecast as a measure of evaluating risk for the project.  In addition to assist with forecast issues, cost sensitivities
were also modeled to evaluate potential cost variances.  With the base case uranium price of $80 per pound, Lyntek forecasts the economic results shown in
Table 23-2.

Table 23-2: Economic Indicators
Case Revenue ($MM) Pre-tax IRR - % NPV @ 10%

($MM)
Case 1 Base Case U $80 486.4 42.9 100.7
Case 2 U $40 243.2 0.8 -29.4
Case 3 U $120 729.6 73.2 221.0
Case 4 U $80 Operating Costs +20% 486.4 38.2 84.7
Case 5 U $80 Operating Costs – 20% 486.4 47.3 112.6
Case 6 U $80 Capital Costs +20% 486.4 36.1 89.0
Case 7 U $80 Capital Costs -20% 486.4 51.8 112.4
Case 8 Worst Case U $40 Op. & Cap. Costs + 20% 243.2 -7.2 -51.1
Case 9 Best Case U $120 Op. & Cap. Costs - 20% 729.6 89.5 249.6

The payback for the investment is calculated to be after three years of full production. Full production rate is expected during the first year of full production.

Page 43

(i) Mine Life and Exploration Potential

The mine life to produce the resources is expected to be a little over six years.  There exists potential for additional uranium resources to be found in the
region, but the exploration potential is currently undefined.  Ur-Energy controls several other properties in the region, which includes the Lost Soldier
property, which is several miles to the east.

Page 44